"NORTHWOODS PLINKO"

Official Rules

- > Contest dates are 05/13/2016 through 06/29/2016
- > The Grand Prize is:
 - -Four (4)-Nine Day tickets to The Hodag Country Festival 2016
 - -The use of a camper July 6th thru 10th 2016
 - -Four (4)-VIP seats for the festival to be used for the shows.
- > Grand Prize Total is \$2,180.00
- > Only one (1) VIP grand prize qualifier per household.
- Listeners will qualify for the grand prize by coming to a Northwoods Plinko stop between May 13, 2016 thru June 29 2016. 97.3 WHDG will be awarding instant prizes at these locations. Also, 1 qualifier will be drawn at each NORTHWOODS PLINKO stop as a finalist to win the Grand Prize Package.
- > 97.3 WHDG also reserves the right to qualify listeners via on-air promotion.
- The Grand Prize giveaway will be announced on June 30, 2016 on air via random drawing from all Grand Prize finalists.
- > No purchase necessary.
- Grand Prize winner will be responsible for signing an agreement for responsibility of the use of the camper
- Employees of NRG Media, any radio or tv employees within the market or any Supporting Sponsor are not eligible to win
- Qualifiers and Finalists are responsible for transportation and any expenses associated with attending HODAG COUNTRY FESTIVAL.
- 97.3 WHDG/NRG Media are not responsible for misdialed, misdirected, or improperly routed phone calls; lost, late, or destroyed entry registrations; or missing entries sent electronically during the qualifying process:
- The Grand Prize is not redeemable for cash or other merchandise, and the Grand Prize nominee will not receive any form of compensation if the Grand Prize is refused
- If the Grand Prize nominee refuses the prize, additional drawings from the other Finalists will occur until the prize is given away
- > The Grand Prize winner must be 21or older and a resident of the United States to qualify
- > The winner must complete a W9 form in order to claim the prize

- The winning nominee is responsible for paying all applicable local, county, state and federal taxes on the grand prize based on the estimated retail value of the prize, as set forth in the contest rules, and will be issued an IRS Form 1099
- Winners consent to the use of their name, voice, or likeness without compensation for advertising or publicity purposes
- Additional restrictions may apply
- > Failure to comply with any or all of the above rules will result in forfeiture of prize
- 97.3 WHDG/NRG Media shall be the sole arbiters in all matters relating to the contest and in the interpretation of contest rules. The decisions of 97.3 WHDG/NRG Media t. shall be final. Entry into the contests constitutes agreement by contestant to abide by these rules, as well as any other rules established by 97.3 WHDG/NRG Media. 97.3 WHDG/NRG Media reserve the right to change, alter or modify these rules at any time with or without written notice. Material changes to the contest rules will be broadcast on-air on 97.3 WHDG when practical
- > 97.3 WHDG/NRG Media reserve the right to end, stop, or cancel any contest at any time and for any reason
- 97.3 WHDG / NRG Media and sponsors assume no responsibility or liability whatsoever for damages, loss or injury resulting from participating in any contest or acceptance or use of any prize.